
50084-S45EU Rev F 10/15 

BARON 420
9229-52
9229-53
9229-56

BARON 440 
9229-62
9229-63
9229-66

BARON 440S
9225-62
9225-63
9225-66

BARON 420S
9225-52
9225-53
9225-56

®



Y-12865

Y-11565

Y-29310

Y-11793

S35094

S21235 S21233

Y-12127

Y-12310

S21125X30

X4

X4

X4

X1

X2 X2

X2

X4

X8

7/16"

#2 PHILLIPS

HARDWARE INCLUDED  /  MATERIAL INCLUS  /  EQUIPOS INCLUIDO

TOOLS REQUIRED  / OUTILS NECESSAIRES  /  HERRAMIENTAS NECESARIAS

#3 PHILLIPS

! !

! !

X4Y-12857

X2Y-29304



(8)

(4) (4)

1

2



E

F

(8)

1

2

3

4



(4) (1)

(4)5

6



(4)7

8



A

B

(4)

B
(2)

A
(2)

9

10



(4)(4)

11

12



J

(2)

(1)

13

14



(4)15

16



A
B

C

D

E

(4)

(1)

1 2 3

17

18



19



(2)

2

1

3

(2) (1)20

21



22

23



1

2

3

24



K
EY

 #
IT

EM
 #

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

92
29

-5
2

92
29

-5
3

92
29

-5
6

92
29

-6
2

92
29

-6
3

92
29

-6
6

92
25

-5
2

92
25

-5
3

92
25

-5
6

92
25

-6
2

92
25

-6
3

92
25

-6
6

1
56

14
4-

23
1

LI
D

 - 
S

ID
E

 P
A

N
E

L 
- L

E
FT

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

2
56

14
4-

21
1

LI
D

 - 
S

ID
E

 P
A

N
E

L 
- R

IG
H

T
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
3

56
34

5-
21

1
LI

D
 - 

O
U

TE
R

 P
A

N
E

L
1

1
1

1
1

1
•

•
•

•
•

•
56

34
5-

21
4

•
•

•
•

•
•

1
1

1
1

1
1

4
56

24
5-

21
LI

D
 - 

IN
N

E
R

 P
A

N
E

L
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
5

24
00

5-
12

A
H

A
N

D
LE

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

6
54

00
9-

93
6

H
A

N
D

LE
 B

E
ZE

L
2

2
2

2
2

2
2

2
2

2
2

2
8

10
08

1-
B

K
63

0
N

A
M

E
P

LA
TE

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

9
10

57
1-

6
H

E
A

T 
IN

D
IC

A
TO

R
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
11

52
15

0-
93

1
P

A
N

E
L 

- S
ID

E
 U

P
P

E
R

 - 
LE

FT
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
12

52
15

0-
91

1
P

A
N

E
L 

- S
ID

E
 U

P
P

E
R

 - 
R

IG
H

T
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
14

52
20

5-
11

1
P

A
N

E
L 

IN
N

E
R

 - 
FR

O
N

T
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
15

52
20

5-
12

1R
P

A
N

E
L 

IN
N

E
R

 - 
R

E
A

R
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
16

52
13

9-
20

1
FI

R
E

B
O

X
 B

R
A

C
K

E
T

8
8

8
8

8
8

8
8

8
8

8
8

17
27

24
9-

90
4

G
R

E
A

S
E

 S
H

E
IL

D
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
18

52
06

5-
91

H
E

A
T 

S
H

E
IL

D
 - 

FR
O

N
T

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

19
52

04
5-

92
H

E
A

T 
S

H
E

IL
D

 - 
R

E
A

R
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
20

57
15

9-
11

1
C

O
N

TR
O

L 
C

O
V

E
R

 - 
B

R
A

C
K

E
T

2
2

2
2

2
2

2
2

2
2

2
2

22
52

30
5-

12
1

P
A

N
E

L 
- R

E
A

R
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
23

52
31

5-
15

1
P

A
N

E
L 

- H
O

O
D

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

25
52

90
9-

10
4D

B
U

R
N

E
R

 - 
M

A
IN

4
•

•
4

•
•

4
•

•
4

•
•

52
90

9-
10

4E
•

4
•

•
4

•
•

4
•

•
4

•
52

90
9-

10
4N

G
E

•
•

4
•

•
4

•
•

4
•

•
4

26
22

22
5-

01
4

C
O

LL
E

C
TO

R
 B

O
X

 - 
FR

O
N

T 
LO

W
E

R
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
27

22
21

5-
01

4
C

O
LL

E
C

TO
R

 B
O

X
 - 

FR
O

N
T 

U
P

P
E

R
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
28

52
02

5-
24

4B
A

R
C

O
N

TR
O

L 
C

O
V

E
R

•
•

•
1

1
1

•
•

•
1

1
1

52
02

5-
12

4B
A

R
1

1
1

•
•

•
1

1
1

•
•

•
29

59
00

5-
03

2
C

O
N

TR
O

L 
A

S
S

E
M

B
LY

•
•

•
1

•
•

•
•

•
1

•
•

59
00

5-
03

5
•

•
•

•
1

1
•

•
•

•
1

1
59

00
5-

01
2

1
•

•
•

•
•

1
•

•
•

•
•

59
00

5-
01

3
•

1
1

•
•

•
•

1
1

•
•

•
30

S
13

47
3-

07
3

H
O

S
E

 - 
S

ID
E

 B
U

R
N

E
R

•
•

•
1

•
•

•
•

•
1

•
•

S
13

47
3-

08
5

•
•

•
•

1
•

•
•

•
•

1
•

S
13

47
3-

11
8

•
•

•
•

•
1

•
•

•
•

•
1

32
10

11
1-

15
A

H
O

S
E

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

38
22

00
2-

26
8

C
O

N
TR

O
L 

B
E

ZE
L

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

39
22

00
1-

16
8

C
O

N
TR

O
L 

B
E

ZE
L

•
•

•
1

1
1

•
•

•
1

1
1

40
22

00
1-

76
8

C
O

N
TR

O
L 

K
N

O
B

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

41
22

00
1-

66
8

C
O

N
TR

O
L 

K
N

O
B

•
•

•
1

1
1

•
•

•
1

1
1

42
10

34
2-

24
6

E
LE

C
TR

O
N

IC
 IG

N
IT

O
R

•
•

•
1

1
1

•
•

•
1

1
1

10
34

2-
24

5
1

1
1

•
•

•
1

1
1

•
•

•
43

10
34

2-
E

13
E

LE
C

TR
O

D
E

2
2

2
2

2
2

2
2

2
2

2
2

44
52

20
9-

40
4

FL
A

V
-R

-W
A

V
E

 ®
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
45

52
00

5-
28

1
G

R
ID

2
2

2
2

2
2

2
2

2
2

2
2

46
52

00
5-

99
1

G
R

ID
 - 

W
A

R
M

IN
G

 R
A

C
K

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

47
57

05
5-

90
2

G
R

E
A

S
E

 T
R

A
Y 

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

48
21

03
5-

99
1

G
R

E
A

S
E

 T
R

A
Y 

- R
A

IL
2

2
2

2
2

2
2

2
2

2
2

2
49

22
00

9-
90

2
G

R
E

A
S

E
 P

A
N

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

50
51

17
5-

13
1A

D
O

O
R

 -L
E

FT
1

1
1

1
1

1
•

•
•

•
•

•
51

17
5-

13
4A

•
•

•
•

•
•

1
1

1
1

1
1

51
51

17
5-

11
1A

D
O

O
R

 - 
R

IG
H

T
1

1
1

1
1

1
•

•
•

•
•

•
51

17
5-

11
4A

•
•

•
•

•
•

1
1

1
1

1
1

55
21

07
1-

13
D

O
O

R
 H

A
N

D
LE

2
2

2
2

2
2

2
2

2
2

2
2

56
21

07
0-

13
H

A
N

D
LE

 B
E

ZE
L

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4

4
4



KEY # ITEM # DESCRIPTION 9229-52 9229-53 9229-56 9229-62 9229-63 9229-66 9225-52 9225-53 9225-56 9225-62 9225-63 9225-66
60 21109-905 CABINET - SIDE PANEL 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
61 21305-925 CABINET - REAR PANEL 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
65 51615-245 CABINET - LOWER BASE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
66 21039-301 TANK BRACKET 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
67 51335-211 MAGNET BRACKET 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
68 57139-111 CABINET BRACKET 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
73 51039-951 CASTER BRACKET 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
74 10892-23 CASTER 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
75 10892-285 CASTER LEVELING 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
77 51239-901 BRACKET 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
80 53050-614 SIDE SHELF 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1
84 53050-654 SIDE SHELF - SIDE BURNER • • • 1 1 1 • • • 1 1 1
85 53409-138 SIDE SHELF - END CAP • • • 2 2 2 • • • 2 2 2
86 10390-E10D SIDE BURNER • • • 1 • • • • • 1 • •

10390-E10E • • • • 1 • • • • • 1 •
10390-E10EN • • • • • 1 • • • • • 1

87 23000-271 SIDE BURNER - BODY • • • 1 1 1 • • • 1 1 1
88 23000-254 SIDE BURNER - COVER • • • 1 1 1 • • • 1 1 1
89 53140-981 SIDE BURNER GRID • • • 1 1 1 • • • 1 1 1
92 10342-T21 SIDE BURNER ELECTRODE • • • 1 1 1 • • • 1 1 1
93 53235-20 PIVOT BRACKET 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

100 Y-12220 GROMMET 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
130 Y-12835 SCREW - #6 X 1/4 • • • 2 2 2 • • • 2 2 2
131 S21125 SCREW - #8 X 3/8 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22
132 S21124 SCREW - #8 X 1/2 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
133 Y-12646 SCREW - SHOULDER #8 X 1/2 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
134 Y-29304 SCREW - #10-24 X 3/8 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16
135 S35094 SCREW - #10-24 X 5/8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
136 Y-29310 SCREW - #10-24 X 3/4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
137 Y-12865 SCREW - 1/4-20 X 1/2 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 58
140 Y-12310 SCREW - 1/4-20 X 3/4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
142 Y-11562 SCREW - 1/4-20 X 2 1/2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
145 Y-11546 SCREW - SHOULDER 1/4-20 X 5/8 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
146 10240-23 SCREW - SHOULDER 1/4-20 X 3/4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
150 Y-29307 NUT - #10-24 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
151 Y-11793 NUT - 1/4-20 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22
152 Y-11598 WING NUT- 1/4-20 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
153 Y-11795 NUT - 1/4-20 LOCK 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
160 S21255 WASHER 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
170 S21235 HINGE PIN 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
171 S21233 CLIP 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
172 Y-29310 BURNER SCREW 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
173 10240-19 DOOR HINGE PIN - TOP 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
174 10240-20 DOOR HINGE PIN - BOTTOM 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
176 Y-12124 DOOR HINGE COVER 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
177 Y-12222 MAGNET 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
178 Y-12223 MAGNET - SNAP IN 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
179 Y-11981 CHROME SCREW 1/4-20 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
180 SP11-25 LID BUMPER 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
181 Y-11231 LID BUMPER - ROUND 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
182 20005-000 MATCH LIGHT CHAIN 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
186 S21233 CLIP 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4



12

15

43

25

18
6

17
2

38
39

41

42

28

18

2627

11

23

14

30

17

29

43

40

13
3

16

19
16

13
7

13
4

13
7

32 13
4

13
7

22

17
9

1

15
6
13
1

3

18
0

14
0

6

5

2 8
9

4

47

49

17
0

17
1

46

44

45

13
5

18
2

14
5

15
1



6013
1

48

48

60
67

17
8

10
0

6517
7

13
7

74
75

13
7

13
2

66

69

69

69

69

77

13
7

13
1

13
1

80

85
17
9

88
13
3

89

86
87 84

17
9

15
1

92

85

13
1

14
0

16
0

50

56

55 51

14
2

93

14
5

14
5

93
14
2

14
5

14
5

17
6

17
4

17
5

17
3


	Hardware BOM (50084-S45EU).PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View19
	Drawing View21
	Drawing View25
	Drawing View27
	Drawing View28


	STEP 1-2 (50084-S45EU).PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5


	STEP 3-4 (50084-S45EU).PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View T (1 : 4)
	Detail View U (1 : 4)
	Drawing View31
	Drawing View32
	Detail View G (1 : 1.5)
	Detail View H (1 : 1.5)
	Drawing View43
	Detail View E (1 : 2)
	Drawing View45
	Detail View F (1 : 4)


	STEP 5-6 (50084-S45EU).PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View22
	Drawing View29
	Detail View W (1 : 2)
	Drawing View39
	Detail View Y (1 : 2)
	Drawing View41
	Detail View V (1 : 2)
	Drawing View43


	STEP 7-8 (50084-S45EU).PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View13
	Detail View F (1 : 4)
	Detail View G (1 : 4)
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View17


	STEP 9-10 (50084-S45EU).PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Detail View K (1 : 2)
	Detail View L (1 : 4)
	Detail View M (1 : 1.5)
	Detail View N (1 : 1.5)


	STEP 11-12 (50084-S45EU).PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8


	STEP 13-14 (50084-S45EU).PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View17
	Drawing View18
	Detail View H (1 : 2)
	Detail View J (1 : 4)
	Drawing View21
	Detail View K (1 : 2)
	Drawing View23


	STEP 15-16 (50084-S45EU).PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Detail View A (1 : 1)
	Detail View B (1 : 1)
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10
	Detail View C (1 : 5)
	Detail View D (1 : 5)


	STEP 17-18 (50084-S45EU).PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Detail View A (1 : 1)
	Detail View B (1 : 1)
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Detail View C (1 : 2)
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9
	Detail View D (1 : 5)
	Detail View E (1 : 5)
	Drawing View12
	Detail View G (1 : 1)
	Drawing View16


	STEP 19 (50084-S45EU).PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4


	STEP 20-21 (50084-S45EU).PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View19
	Drawing View21
	Drawing View22
	Drawing View25
	Drawing View26
	Drawing View27
	Detail View J (1 : 2)
	Detail View K (1 : 4.75)
	Drawing View30
	Drawing View31
	Detail View L (1 : 2)
	Drawing View33
	Detail View M (1 : 2)
	Detail View N (1 : 2)


	STEP 22-23 (50084-S45EU).PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4


	STEP 24 (50084-S45EU).PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Detail View A (1 : 4)
	Detail View B (1 : 4)
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View14
	Drawing View15
	Detail View C (1 : 4)


	STEP 24 (50084-S45EU).PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Detail View A (1 : 4)
	Detail View B (1 : 4)
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View14
	Drawing View15
	Detail View C (1 : 4)


	EXP 1 (50084-S45EU).PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View13
	Detail View D (2 : 11)


	EXP 2 (50084-S45EU).PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Detail View D (2 : 11)
	Detail View E (2 : 11)


	STEP 15-16 (50084-S45EU).PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Detail View A (1 : 1)
	Detail View B (1 : 1)
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10
	Detail View C (1 : 5)
	Detail View D (1 : 5)


	Blank Page

